504989234 07/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5035981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MISA TAKAGI	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALFA TKG CO., LTD.
Street Address:	701, 1-13, NIHONBASHIHONCHO 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-0023

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15944395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)393-4430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493930024

Email: olav.underdal@ez-patent.com

Correspondent Name: OLAV M. UNDERDAL

Address Line 1:7863 E VIEWMOUNT COURTAddress Line 4:ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1867-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLAV M. UNDERDAL; REG. NO. 71154
SIGNATURE:	/Olav M. Underdal/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=IDP-1867-0002-02-Assignment-v2S#page1.tif source=IDP-1867-0002-02-Assignment-v2S#page2.tif

PATENT 504989234 REEL: 046263 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

1.80	Insert	(9)	Misa Takagi	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	<u></u>	
	of inventor(s)	(5)		40.5		
		(7)		(8)		
		the ite	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ tersigned, the receipt and sufficiency and hereby does assign, transfer and	of which are here	ed and valuable consideration by acknowledged, each under	n paid to each of rsigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	alfa TKG Co., Ltd.		·····	
(18)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	701, 1~13, Wihombashiho			
		the en	nation designated us the Assignee) and the right, title and interest for the United, and is all applications for patent nation, international, substitute and re- examination certificates that may be	ted States of Ame including any and classic applications granted on the inv	all provisional, non-provisions), and all Letters Potent, ext.	anol divisional.
(13)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(ii)	Measuring spoon appar	atus		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.), filed on ave	n date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 1	5/944,395	1	
1,41	identification for	, .				
	filed applications	filed	April 3, 2018 cute all papers necessary in connect			to the state of the state of
resultin	g from said application(3)	thorizes at to the said	ad requests the Commissioner of the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire	exacute, any agre	ement(s) in conflict berewith	y and all patents right to convey the
this usa	igament is binding on Ass	ignor and	Assignor angus, successors, assigno	and legal topics	Three Feet	n, and ogenes man
this use	igument to binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc	ignor and	Assignor a news, successors, assigno	waite the unders	igned name(s).	
this use	igament is binding on Ass	ignor and	Assignor a news, successors, assigno	waite the unders	Three Feet	
this ass	igument to binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	M \ 3 C	igned name(s). Takag_i	(SEAL)
this ass	in witness whereat, exc. June 39, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op inventor Signature inventor Signature	M 13 C	igned name(s). Takagi	(SEAL)
this use	in witness whereof, exc June 39, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature	posite the unders	igned name(s). Takagi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
this ser Oate Date	ignment is binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc June 29, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	posite the unders	igned name(s). Takagli	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Oste Date Date	ignment is binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc June 29, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	posite the unders	igned name(s). Takag.	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Oate Date Date Date Date	ignment is binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc June 29, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	posite the unders	igned name(s). Takag.i	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Oate Date Date Date Date Date	ignment is binding on Ass In witness whereof, exc June 39, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op- inventor Signature	M130	igned name(a). Takagi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ignment is binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc June 39, 2018	ignor and	the undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	posite the unders	igned name(s). The king G. i. 3.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ignment is binding on Ass in witness whereof, exc June 39, 2018	d preferabl	the undersigned on the date(s) op- Inventor Signature	posite the unders	igned name(a). Takagi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 046263 FRAME: 0459

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. (b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your automission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent aboved under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (S.U.S.C. SS2a), Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether the Freedom of information Act requires discipute of these records.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record partains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- A record to this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a centractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform
 a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privary Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 8 U.S.C.
- A record related to an international Application filed under the Peters Cooperation Freaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the international Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent CooperationTreaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designes, during an impection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2994 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about incliviousis.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14. as a routine use. to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were reminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspections or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

EFB Web 2.2.12

RECORDED: 07/03/2018

PATENT

REEL: 046263 FRAME: 0460